ALL DRAWINGS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE FORMATTED FOR 22X34.
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL PLANS AND EXISTING DIMENSIONS AND
CONDITIONS ON THE JOB SITE AND SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE
ENGINEER IN WRITING OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
THE WORK OR BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SAME.
SITE INFORMATION
CARRIER/APPLICANT:
SHEET #

GOVERNING AUTHORITIES. NOTHING IN THESE PLANS IS TO BE CONSTRUED TO PERMIT
WORK NOT CONFORMING TO THESE CODES:
CODE TYPE CODE
BUILDING 2018 IBC
MECHANICAL 2018 IMC
ELECTRICAL 2017 NEC
APPROVALS
RFDS REVISION:
DATED:
2
10/17/2024
ORDER ID:
REVISION:
640178
7
LOCATION MAP
NO SCALE
APPROVAL SIGNATURE  DATE
SITE ACQUISITION
CONSTRUCTION
RADIO
MICROWAVE
TELCO
EQUIPMENT
PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR
WO ADMINISTRATOR
VERIZON SIGNATURE BLOCK
APPROVAL SIGNATURE  DATE
SITE ACQUISITION
PLANNER
CONSTRUCTION
PROJECT MANAGER
UTILITY MANAGER
LANDLORD
CROWN CASTLE USA INC. SIGNATURE BLOCK
PROJECT DESCRIPTION
THE PURPOSE OF THIS PROJECT IS TO ENHANCE BROADBAND
CONNECTIVITY AND CAPACITY TO THE EXISTING ELIGIBLE
WIRELESS FACILITY.
TOWER SCOPE OF WORK:
· INSTALL (9) ANTENNAS
· INSTALL (6) RRUS
· INSTALL (2) 6x12 HYBRID CABLES
· INSTALL (1) SITE PRO 1 - RMQP-4126-HK PLATFORM MOUNT
· (36) 10'-0" RF JUMPERS
· (6) HYBRID JUMPERS FOR 4G RADIOS
· (3) HYBRID JUMPERS FOR AIR6419
· INSTALL (3) SIDE BY SIDE MOUNTS
· INSTALL (1) OVP
GROUND SCOPE OF WORK:
· INSTALL (1) 11'-0"x4'-0" EQUIPMENT PAD
· INSTALL (1) EQUIPMENT PLINTH
· INSTALL (1) RF CABINET
· INSTALL (1) BATTERY CABINET
· INSTALL (1) ERICSSON 6651 BBU
· INSTALL (1) RACK MOUNTED OVP
· INSTALL (1) GPS ANTENNA
· INSTALL (1) EQUIPMENT H-FRAME
· INSTALL (1) ILC CABINET
· INSTALL (1) APPLETON PLUG ON NEW ILC CABINET
· INSTALL (1) 200A METER SOCKET W/ DISCONNECT
· INSTALL (2) SERVICE LIGHTS
DRIVING DIRECTIONS FROM VERIZON LOCAL OFFICE (180 WASHINGTON VALLEY ROAD,
BEDMINSTER, NJ 07921): DEPART AND HEAD TOWARD WASHINGTON VALLEY RD / COUNTY
HWY-620, TURN LEFT ONTO WASHINGTON VALLEY RD / COUNTY HWY-620, BEAR RIGHT
TOWARD US-202 S / US-206 S / US HIGHWAY 202 206, TURN LEFT ONTO US-202 S / US-206 S / US
HIGHWAY 202 206, KEEP LEFT TO STAY ON I-78 W, KEEP STRAIGHT TO GET ONTO I-81 S, KEEP
LEFT, HEADING TOWARD PITTSBURGH, KEEP LEFT, HEADING TOWARD WHEELING, AT EXIT
5A, HEAD LEFT ON THE RAMP FOR I-470 WEST TOWARD COLUMBUS / OH, KEEP STRAIGHT TO
GET ONTO I-70 W, KEEP RIGHT, HEADING TOWARD SAINT LOUIS, KEEP STRAIGHT, HEADING
TOWARD KANSAS CITY, KEEP RIGHT, HEADING TOWARD KANSAS CITY, TURN RIGHT ONTO E
LANGSFORD RD, TURN LEFT,ARRIVE AT  207 SE DOUGLAS, LEE'S SUMMIT, MO 64063
CALL MISSOURI ONE CALL